
2006-01-06
Copyright ©2004-2006 Totl 

and Laje. All rights reserved. 2

Manual and Drawings for SpeedEvil2006

Release: 1.0 Beta

� � � � � � � � 	 
 � � � 
 
 � � 
 
 � � 	 � � � � � � � � 
 � � � � 
 � � � � � � � � 
 � � �
� � � � � � � � � � 
 � � 
 
 � � 
 � �

Copyright ©2004-2006 Totl and Laje. All rights reserved. 
Totl and Laje retains all copyrights in all text, graphic 
images, owned by Totl or Laje. You may not, without 
obtaining Totl or Laje´s written permission, republish, 

redistribute, or otherwise make any copies of this material.

This is a Beta release which only contains drawings of the 
SpeedEvil2006. It will be updated continuously during 2006.

Please visit our web shop for more Team Laje products! 
www.laje.se/shop 



2006-01-06
Copyright ©2004-2006 Totl 

and Laje. All rights reserved. 3

SpeedEvil2006 MH front end



2006-01-06
Copyright ©2004-2006 Totl 

and Laje. All rights reserved. 4

SpeedEvil2006 T-bar



2006-01-06
Copyright ©2004-2006 Totl 

and Laje. All rights reserved. 5

SpeedEvil2006 Differential



2006-01-06
Copyright ©2004-2006 Totl 

and Laje. All rights reserved. 6

SpeedEvil2006 Alu shock



2006-01-06
Copyright ©2004-2006 Totl 

and Laje. All rights reserved. 7

SpeedEvil2006 Tube dampener



2006-01-06
Copyright ©2004-2006 Totl 

and Laje. All rights reserved. 8

SpeedEvil2006 Complete Assembly



2006-01-06
Copyright ©2004-2006 Totl 

and Laje. All rights reserved. 9

SpeedEvil2006 Parts list, Included in car kit

Description Art no Description Art no
SpeedEvil2006 12th scale competition pan car 20100 4-40 x 1/4 Flat Hd Soc Cap Screw - Alum, Blue 20152
Chassis 2.6mm SE2006 20101 Ball bearing flanged, 6.35x9.525 x3.175 20153
Chassi brace, SpeedEvil2006 20102 T-bar 1.8mm 20154
Lower brace 2mm, SpeedEvil2006 20103 Pivot Socket 20155
Upper brace, SpeedEvil2 20104 2-56 x 1/4 Button Hd Soc Cap Screw - Alum, Blue 20156
Short alum dampener tube 20105 Alum T-Bar pivot ball 20157
2-56 Steel Ballstud for tubes 20106 4-40 x 1/2 Flat Hd Soc Cap Screw - Alum, Blue 20158
2-56 Hex LockNut - Alum, Blue 20107 NTS-Bracket 20159
Nylon Washer/Shim, 1/32” thick spacer for 1/8” shafts 20110 2-56 x 1/8 Button Hd Soc Cap Screw - Alum, Blue 20160
Hex ball, front shock mount, blue 20111 Front Brace, SpeedEvil2006 20161
Alu shock kit, SpeedEvil2006 20112 Linkplate, Multi 20162
Shock collar 20113 Blue Titanium Turnbuckles, 1.775”/45mm 20163
O-Ring Cap 20114 Ball cups (14) 20164
O-Ring for shock 20115 Turnbuckle, Blue Titanium, 1"/25.4mm 20165
Alu shock body, short 20116 Upper susp arm bracket 20166
Shock shaft, short 20117 2-56x5/16 Button Hd Soc Cap Screw - Alloy 20167
Shock bladder 20118 Upper supsension arm eyelet 20168
Shock Cap 20119 Upper suspension arm turnbuckle 20169
Spring, Green 6.0, VCS Micro shock 20121 Ball end cups, molded T3/B3 20170
HPS Shock end 20127 Safety Lock Kwik-Link 4-40, Dubro 20171
Pivoting body mounts 20128 4-40x3/8 Button Hd Soc Cap Screw - Alum, Blue 20172
Body Clips, metallic blue, Short 20129 Kingpin shim 20173
Chassis protector 20130 Lower suspension arm 20174
T-bar spacer 20131 Offset steering block 20175
Shock/Antenna Mount 20132 Ball stud, short 20176
Rear axle, Assembly 20133 Kingpin 20179
Rear graphite D-ring diff axle, 1/12 20134 Pivot ball 20180
Rright side wheel hub, 3 bolt design 20135 FT Stub Axle, titanium 20181
Diff ring D-style 20136 Spring .020 20185
Ball bearing flanged, 6.35x9.525 x3.175 20137 #6 Flat washer nylon 20188
1/8” Diff Balls 20138 1/8" E-Clip 20190
Diff cone 20139 O-rings for ball studs 20191
Diff nut, small 20140 Rear pod plate, Left 20192
Ride height adjusters 20141 Rear motor pod plate, Right 20193
Chassis brace standoffs, side 20142 Front ride height shim, 2.6 20197
Chassis brace standoffs, middle 20143 Rear axle spacer 20198
Servo Mounts 20144 Rear axle shim, BSR 20199
Front Body Mounts 20145 2mm E-clip 20202
Fiberglass antenna rod 20146 Shock piston 20203
Ball Bearing Flanged, 3.175x7.938x3.571 20147 Shock spacer 20204
4-40 x 1/4 Button Hd Soc Cap Screw 20148 4-40 x1/8” Socket Set Screw, Alloy 20205
4-40 Sm Pat 3/16 Hex lock nut - Alum, Blue 20149 Left side wheel Hub, clamping, 3 bolt design 20206
8-32 x 5/8 Flat Head Screw, blue aluminum 20150 3-56 x 5/16 Socket Hd Cap Screw - Alloy 20207
4-40 x 3/8 Flat Hd Soc Cap Screw - Alum, Blue 20151 4-40 x 7/16 Socket Hd Cap Screw - Alum, Blue 20208



2006-01-06
Copyright ©2004-2006 Totl 

and Laje. All rights reserved. 10

SpeedEvil2006 Parts list, Options

Description Art nr 
Dampener tube set with springs (2) 20108
Springs for Dampener tubes 20109
Spring, black, 4.00 lb, soft 20120
Spring, silver 8.0 lb. Soft 20122
Spring, Blue 10.0 Medium, VCS Micro shock 20123
Spring, Gold 12.0 Hard, VCS Micro shock 20124
Spring, Red 14.0 X-Hard, VCS Micro shock 20125
Spring, Copper 16.0 XX-Hard, VCS Micro shock 20126
Ball stud, medium 20177
Ball stud, long 20178
Spring .014 20182
Spring .016 20183
Spring .018 20184
Spring .022 20186
Spring .024 20187
#4 Flat washer aluminum 20189
Front ride height shim, 0.7 20194
Front ride height shim, 0.9 20195
Front ride height shim, 2.0 20196
Rear axle spacer and shims kit 20200
Rear Axle Shim 20201


